	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM CO (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONL	VER SHEET	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
To the Henography Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.Name of conveying party(ies): 2.Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Valery Alexandrovich Dyatlov	Name: <u>The Procter & Gamble Company</u>	
Bernhard Hanke Bernhard Rieger	Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
Judith Preuschen Mike Orroth	6090 Center Hill Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	Cincinnati, OH 45224	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
-	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: <u>Jan. 12, 2001 (VAD), Nov. 29, 2000 (BH),</u> Nov. 29, 2000 (BR), Jan. 22, 2001 (JP), Jan. 29, 2001 (MO)		
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/089,343	B. Patent No(s).	
Date Filed: March 27, 2002	•	
Confirmation No.: 1279 P&G Case: CM2207MQL		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
document should be mailed:		
Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: Intellectual Property Division	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Winton Hill Technical Center - Box 161		
6110 Center Hill Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
Cincinnati, OH 45224	<u>16-2480</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS S		
DO NOT USE THIS S		
O Statement and signature	SPACE	
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intompatjon is tra	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is traceopy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is traceopy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is traceopy of the original document.	SPACE	
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is traceopy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis Name of Person Signing Signature	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true Date	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is traceopy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true Date	
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is traccopy of the original document. Leonard W. Lewis Name of Person Signing Signature	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Docketing.doc

PATENT REEL: 013008 FRAME: 0510

(Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

DYATLOV, Valery Alexandrovich maly Levshinsky per 12-6 119034 Moscow RU

RIEGER, Bernhard Johann-Stockar-Weg 8 89075 Ulm DE

ORROTH, Mike Flat 3, 122 Richmond Hill, Richmond Surrey TW10 6RJ GB HANKE, Bernhard Breslauer Str. 12 65307 Bad Schwalbach DE

PREUSCHEN, Judith Alfred-Doeblin Str. 37 55129 Mainz DE

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Adhesives Comprising Linear, Isotactic Polymers"

Attorney's Docket CM2207MQ/VB executed by us, respectively, on the following dates:

January 12, 2009 Wovember 29, 2000
Wovember 29, 2000
January 20, 2000
January 20, 2000

and Serial No. 10 089,343 , filed the 27 day of March, 20 02 (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert Case Number, Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

AND WHEREAS, THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

Notary

AUG-21-2002 16:13 PATENT - BRTC 5136346108 P.04/05 issued for said invention to said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors

PATENT REEL: 013008 FRAME: 0512

))SS)		
ne known to	day of be the person named in the same for the uses a	n and who exect	before me personally appeared RIEGER, Bernhard, to uted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that rein set forth.
		Notar	y
))ss)		
On this to me knowr that he exec	day of n to be the person name uted the same for the us	ed in and who e	before me personally appeared PREUSCHEN, Judith, xecuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me s therein set forth.
		Notar	у
))ss)		
me known to	day of o be the person named i I the same for the uses a	20 in and who exec and purposes the	before me personally appeared ORROTH, Mike, to uted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that erein set forth.
		Nota	

AUG-21-2002 16:13 PATENT - BRTC

RECORDED: 08/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 013008 FRAME;; Q51325

5136346108 P.05/05